
POP Airport s.r.o.

Sazby elektřiny pro maloodběratele
Platí od 1.1.2026 na území distribuční soustavy POP Airport.
Všechny uvedené ceny jsou bez DPH a daně z elektřiny.

Přehled sazeb: C01d - jednotarifová sazba (pro menší využití)
C02d - jednotarifová sazba (pro střední využití)
C03d - jednotarifová sazba (pro vyšší využití)

Silová elektřina
Cena za dodávku silové elektřiny (Kč/MWh) 3 190,00
Stálý měsíční plat za odběrné místo (Kč/OM/měsíc) 130,00

Distribuční sazba C01d C02d C03d
Cena za distribuované množství elektřiny (Kč/MWh) 3 124,85 2 263,19 993,15

Měsíční plat za příkon podle velikosti hlavního jističe
do 3x10 A nebo do 1x25 A včetně (Kč) 66,00 144,00 819,00
nad 3x10 A do 3x16 A včetně (Kč) 105,00 231,00 1 311,00
nad 3x16 A do 3x20 A včetně (Kč) 131,00 289,00 1 639,00
nad 3x20 A do 3x25 A včetně (Kč) 164,00 361,00 2 048,00
nad 3x25 A do 3x32 A včetně (Kč) 210,00 462,00 2 622,00
nad 3x32 A do 3x40 A včetně (Kč) 263,00 577,00 3 277,00
nad 3x40 A do 3x50 A včetně (Kč) 329,00 722,00 4 097,00
nad 3x50 A do 3x63 A včetně (Kč) 414,00 909,00 5 162,00
nad 3x63 A do 3x80 A včetně (Kč) 526,00 1 154,00 6 554,00
nad 3x80 A do 3x100 A včetně (Kč) 657,00 1 443,00 8 193,00
nad 3x100 A do 3x125 A včetně (Kč) 821,00 1 804,00 10 241,00
nad 3x125 A do 3x160 A včetně (Kč) 1 051,00 2 309,00 13 109,00
nad 3x160 A (Kč/A) 6,57 14,43 81,93
nad 1x25 A (Kč/A) 2,19 4,81 27,31

Cena systémových služeb (Kč/MWh) 164,24 164,24 164,24
Cena na podporu elektřiny z OZE a KVET *

jednofázové připojení (Kč/A/měsíc) 0,00 0,00 0,00
třífázové připojení (Kč/A/měsíc) 0,00 0,00 0,00

Provoz nesíťové infrastruktury (Kč/OM/měsíc) 12,87 12,87 12,87

C60d - speciální sazba pro neměřené odběry
Podmínky pro uplatnění sazby:
Sazbu je možno přiznat pouze v případě, že není technicko-ekonomicky možné odběr řádně měřit 
měřícím zařízením distributora a celkový instalovaný příkon v odběrném místě nepřesáhne 1000W.

Sazba je stanovena stálým měsíčním platem za každých (i započatých) 10 W 
instalovaného příkonu, jehož výše činí

65,35 Kč

* Maximální platba ceny za podporu elektřiny za odběrné místo za fakturované období je určena součinem částky 
495 Kč/MWh a celkového odebraného množství elektřiny z distribuční soustavy. 



POP Airport s.r.o.

Retail electricity rates
In force from 1 January 2026 on the territory of the distribution system of POP Airport 
All the prices stated excluding of VAT and electricity tax.

Schedule of rates:C01d - single tariff rate (for lower usage) 
C02d - single tariff rate (for medium usage)
C03d - single tariff rate (for high usage)

Electric power
Electric power rate (CZK/MWh) 3 190,00

(CZK/CP/month) 130,00

Distribution rate C01d C02d C03d
Price for the distributed quantity of electricity  (CZK/MWh) 3 124,85 2 263,19 993,15

Monthly payment for input according to the size of 
up to 3x10 A or up to 1x25 A inclusive (CZK) 66,00 144,00 819,00
3x10 A up to 3x16 A included (CZK) 105,00 231,00 1 311,00
3x16 A up to 3x20 A included (CZK) 131,00 289,00 1 639,00
3x20 A up to 3x25 A included (CZK) 164,00 361,00 2 048,00
3x25 A up to 3x32 A included (CZK) 210,00 462,00 2 622,00
3x32 A up to 3x40 A included (CZK) 263,00 577,00 3 277,00
3x40 A up to 3x50 A included (CZK) 329,00 722,00 4 097,00
3x50 A up to 3x63 A included (CZK) 414,00 909,00 5 162,00
3x63 A up to 3x80 A included (CZK) 526,00 1 154,00 6 554,00
3x80 A up to 3x100 A included (CZK) 657,00 1 443,00 8 193,00
3x100 A up to 3x125 A included (CZK) 821,00 1 804,00 10 241,00
3x125 A up to 3x160 A included (CZK) 1 051,00 2 309,00 13 109,00
more than 3x160 A (CZK/A) 6,57 14,43 81,93
more than 1x25 A (CZK/A) 2,19 4,81 27,31

Price of system services (CZK/MWh) 164,24 164,24 164,24

Price for support of electricity from RES and KVET *
Single phase connection (CZK/A/month) 0,00 0,00 0,00
Three phase connection (CZK/A/month) 0,00 0,00 0,00

Price of OTE clearing operations  (CZK/month) 12,87 12,87 12,87

C60d - special rate for non-metered offtake
Conditions for application of the rate:
The rate may be granted only if it is not technically and economically possible to properly meter the offtake 
using the distributor’s metering device and the total installed input at the offtake point does not exceed 1000W.

The rate is set as a fixed monthly payment for every 10 W (and part thereof) of installed 
input, and amounts to

65,35 Kč

*  The maximum payment of the price for support of electricity for the offtake point for the billed period is 
determined as the product of the amount of CZK 495/MWh and the total quantity of electricity consumed from the 
distribution system 

Fixed fee for consumption point


